(First Publication Date: February 3, 2021) PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING & PUBLIC HEARINGS: Notice is hereby given that a special meeting and a public hearing will be held by the Plan-

ning Commission in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 112 Washington Ave. W, Fergus Falls, Minnesota at 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, February 17, 2021. Due to COVID-19 concerns, some or all of the commission will be attending the meeting electronically and space within the council chambers is limited. Participation electronically via the online links or submittal of written comments is encouraged due to distancing requirements. The commission

will be considering the following request and recommendation to city council:

Request by the City of Fergus Falls for a text amendment A-2021-2 to chapters 154.135 through 154.138 for Solar Energy Systems. The amendment includes comprehensive updates to all sections regulating solar energy systems. Please feel free to notify your neighbors of this meeting date so all may have the oppor-

tunity to participate. The project file is available for public inspection at Fergus Falls City Hall, Monday - Friday 8:00 am - 4:30 pm and on the City's website at www.ci.fergus-falls. mn.us/developmentactivity. Interested parties may file written comments or questions by e-mailing: planning@ci.fergus-falls.mn.us or calling 218-332-5427 and leaving a message prior to 12:00 PM the day of the public hearing. Due to COVID-19 concerns, the commission meeting will be conducted with online live stream for the public to participate. The meeting can be viewed or heard here: https://us02web.zoom.us/i/82825826787 or by calling 1-312-626-6799 with meeting ID 828 2582 6787. Please see the City of Fergus Falls website

Planning Commission page for links for all of the online viewing options and call in infor-

mation as well.

If you have special needs for accommodations, please call 739-2251 or TDD 1-800-627-

Publication Dates: February 3, 2021

3529 TTY, ASCII (Minnesota Relay Service)